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e\ 1\ AROPA Region
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JuL 1972

MEMORANDUM
FOR 3 The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd. Ermita, Manila
THRU : The ARD for Technical Services
FROM : The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT DECISION OF THE MUNICIPAL TRIAL CIRCUIT

TRIAL COURT, MAGSAYSAY-RIZAL-CALINTAAN,
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO FOR CRIMINAL CASE NO.
R-2481 FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION 7, PAR. (1), RA
NO. 9175

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 23, 2022 from CENRO San
Jose pertaining to the above mentioned subject.

Please be informed that the Decision coming from the 3™ Municipal Circuit Trial
Court, Magsaysay-Rizal-Calintaan, against Julito Casas y Zabala are found GUILTY beyond
reasonable doubt of unlawful possession of chainsaw defined and penalized under Section 7,
PA.(1), RA. No. 9175 and were sentenced to pay a fine of Fifteen Thousand Pesos
(P15,000.00) with subsidiary imprisonment in case of insolvency.

For information and record.

E . TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: tsdoccmin04@gmail.com
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'~ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
' MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brgy. Labangai, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

——" Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627
Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph
JUN 23 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
THRU The OIC-PENR Officer

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM The CENR Officer
SUBJECT DECISION OF THE MUNICIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COURT,

MAGSAYSAY-RIZAL-CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO FOR
CRIMINAL CASE NO. R-2481 FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION 7,
PAR. (1), RA NO. 9175.

Respectfully submitting herewith are the photocopies of the Decision coming from the

3" Municipal Circuit Trial Court, Magsaysay-Rizal-Calintaan, against Julito Casas y Zabala, who
were found GUILTY beyond reasonable doubt of unlawful possession of chainsaw defined and
penalized under Section 7, PA. (1), RA No. 9175 and were sentenced to pay a fine of Fifteen
Thousand Pesos (P15,000.00) with subsidiary imprisonment in case of insolvency.

For information and record.
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Republic of the Philippines

Fourth Judicial Region - »« it

3R0 MUNICIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COUR]: ‘
Magsaysay-Rizal-Calintaan

Magsaysay, Occidental Mindoro ii: VEI?
mctc2mrc000@judiciary.qov.ph/0905-35%; g@g@

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,

Plaintiff, :
Crim. Case No. R-2481
- Versus -

For: Violation of Sec. 7 (1),
JULITO CASAS y Zabala @ RA No. 9175
“Dong”, (Chain Saw Act)

Accused)/s.
G X
ORDER

In today’s hearing, Public Prosecutor Warren Wesléy M. Malalad, Public
Attorney Jeffrey M. Mercado, Hector S. Aragones, Jr., and the accused, are all
present.

Before arraignment, Prosecutor Malalad moved that the correct name and
alias of herein accused Julito Casas y Zabala @ “"Dong” and the word “accuses”
be inserted in the Information, which was granted.

Atty. Mercado was appointed counsel de oficio and manifested that the
accused will plead GUILTY to the offense charged. After having explained to him
the nature and consequences of his plea and having manifested to have
understood the same, accused was arraigned in 73gal/og, a language nown and
understood by him. He entered a plea of GUILTY to the offense charged. Let his
plea be entered in the record.

WHEREFORE, judgment is hereby rendered finding Julito Casas y
Zabala @ “Dong”, GUILTY beyond reasonable doubt of unlawful possession of
chain saw defined and penalized under Section 7 (1) of RA No. 9175 and is
hereby sentenced to pay a fine of Fifteen Thousand Pesos (P15,000.00)
with subsidiary imprisonment in case of insolvency.

The STIHL chain saw without serial number seized in connection
with this case, which is under the custody of the DENR-CENRO in San Jose is

declared confiscated and forfeited in favor of the government to be disposed
of in accordance with iaw.

Atty. Mercado manifested that the accused is willing to pay the fine out of
his cash bond and moved for its release. Acting thereon, the cash bond posted
by the accused on June 06, 2022 in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos
(P10,000.00) under Official Receipt No. 2685139D is hereby ordered released
upon compliance with the requirements of this Court and the fine imposed upon
him shall be satisfied therefrom. The balance of Five Thousand Pesos
(P5,000.00) shall be paid immediately by the accused to this Court.

SO ORDERED. | { 4
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